Maine law.
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JERUSALEM ROYAL ARCH CIiAPTER.-lIIARINERS' LODGE. 

An act to inoorporato the officers and members of Jerusalem Royal Arch Chapter. 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and HOZlse of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Orla,ndo Ourrier, Daniel Russell, J. D. Wa,rren, their associa,tes 

and successors, a,re hereby incorporated into a, body politic, by the 
name of J erusa,lem Royal Arch Oha,pter, to be esta,blished and bve 
their. pla,ces of business in the cities of Augusta, Hallowell and 
Ga,rdiner 01' either of the above named cities, in the county of Ken­
nebec, with power to take a,nd hold, for masonic, cha,rita,ble a,ncl 

benevolent purposes, real estute to the value of five thousand dol­
la,rs, a,nd personal esta,te to the va,lue of five thousand dolla,rs, to 
give and grant or ba,rga,in a,nd sell the sa,me a,t pleasure, with a,ll the 
privileges usua,lly granted to corporutions for masonic, cha,ritable and 
benevolent purposes, not inconsistent with the bws of this sta,te. 

[Approved February 7, 185V.] 

An aot to ineorporate tho officers and members of 1I1ariners' Lodge. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, a,s follows: 

Ma,lboro Packard, Oharles H. Whitney, Joseph P. Sweetser and 
their associa,tes a,nd successors, a,re hereby incorporated into a body 
politic by the name of Mariners' Lodge, to be esta,blished and have 

its place of business in Searsport in the county of Waldo, with power 
to take and hold, for masonic, charitable and benevolent purposes, 
real estate to the value of five thousand dollars, and personal estate 
to the value of ten thousand dollars, to give and grant, or barga,in 
and sell the same at pleasure, with all the privileges usually grunted 

to corporations for masonic, charitable and benevolent purposes, not 
inconsistent with the laws of this sta,te. 

[Approved FebruHry 7, 185V.] 


